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German Aorticvalve RegistrY 

 Design:  

Prospective, controlled, multicenter registry 
 

 Inclusion:  

All consecutive patients undergoing an invasive 

therapy for acquired aortic valve disease 

 Exclusion:  

No informed consent by the patient 
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Patients distribution 

14220 included Patients 

01/01/2011– 31/12/2011 

n = 360 Ross /David OP 

6523 P (AVR) 3462 P (AVR+CABG) 

53 cardiac surgery units 

n = 3875 TAVI  

(TV and TA) 

EQ-5D completed 

Pre- & 1 Year FuP 4984 AVR 2470 AVR & 

CABG 

438 P died 

115 P denied FuP 

986 P  ⦰ compl. EQ-5D 

395 P died 

73 P denied FuP 

524 P ⦰ compl. EQ-5D 
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Preoperative patient  

characteristics 
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Postoperative patient  

characteristics 



11 

Kaplan-Meier 

Time-to-Event Curve 

log-rank test 

p-value: < 0.001 

Cum.Events 

No. at Risk 

 

Day 0 

 

Day 30 

 

Day 180 

 

Day 365 

AVR     12 

6523 

  158 

6346 

  337 

6089 

  430 

5982 

AVR+CABG     12 

3462 

  157 

3293 

  316 

3079 

  377 

3016 

Death AVR AVR + 

CABG 

In-Hospital 2.1% 4.5% 

30 Days 2.4% 4.5% 

180 Days 5.2% 9.2% 

365 Days 6.7% 11.0% 



VAS Score 
Comparison: pre-OP  1-year-Follow Up 
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EQ-5D - 3 Level 

Mobility
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Self-Care
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Usual Activities
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Pain/Discomfort
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Anxiety/Depression
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EQ-5D – 3 Level  
Comparison: pre-OP  1-year-Follow Up 
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EQ-5D – 3 Level  
Comparison: pre-OP  1-year-Follow Up 
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Conclusions 

GARY engages a national real world study population with complete follow-up 

Treatment of patients suffering from aortic valve disease leads to significant 

improvement in Quality of Life shown by 

- increased proportions of patients in Level 1 (uncomplicated status) in nearly all 

dimensions of the EQ-5D, especially in mobility and usual activity. 

- improved VAS Scores in the overall group as well as in the isolated AVR and 

combined AVR + CABG groups 

The dimensions pain/discomfort and anxiety/depression demonstrate an 

increase for patient numbers in Level 3 reflecting a worsening in QoL in these 

categories    

Further analysis should be performed to identify patients which have no 

treatment benefit in terms of an improved Quality of Life 



Thank you! 


